Prepayments - -  -

 5,956,074 31,518  5,987,592

Weighted average interest rate  0.033%

Financial liabilities
  Trade and other payables - 358,057  358,057

 - 358,057  358,057

Net financial assets 5,956,074 (326,539)  5,629,535

2017 Floating
Interest Rate

Non-interest
bearing

 Total

 $ $  $
Financial assets

   Cash and cash equivalents 41,714 -  41,714
   Trade and other receivables - 29,575  29,575
   Prepayments - 187,286  187,286

 41,714 216,861  258,575

Weighted average interest rate  0.67%

Financial liabilities
  Trade and other payables - 425,819  425,819

 - 425,819  425,819

Net financial assets 41,714 (208,958)  (167,244)

NOTE TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

Page  45

NOTE 2 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Sensitivity analysis
The following table illustrates sensitivities of the Group’s exposure to changes in interest rates. The table
indicates the impact on how profit reported at balance date would have been affected by changes in the interest
rate risk variable that management considers to be reasonably possible.

2018

$
2017

$
Net financial assets subject to variable interest rates 5,956,074 41,714
Increase in profits resulting from a 1% pa  increase
in variable interest rates 59,561 417
Decrease in profits resulting from a 1% pa  decrease
in variable interest rates (59,561) (417)

The following table illustrates sensitivities of the Group’s exposure to changes in foreign exchange rates. The table
indicates the impact on how other comprehensive income reported at balance date would have been affected by
changes in the foreign exchange rate variable that management considers to be reasonably possible.

 2018
$

2017
$

Decrease in other comprehensive income resulting
from a 10%  increase in Australian Dollar against the
Kina

(1,185) (4,131)

Increase in other comprehensive income resulting
from a 10%  decrease in Australian Dollar against
the Kina

(1,185) (4,131)